
2000-01 UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS
SOFTBALL ROSTER

(As of January 17, 2001)

NUMERICAL ROSTER
NO. NAME YR. HT. POS. B/T HOMETOWN (HIGH SCHOOL / COLLEGE)
2 Tamara Poppe Fr. 5-6 3B/UTIL B/R Kerrville, Texas (Tivy)
3 Lindsay Gardner* So. 5-5 2B/SS R/R Katy, Texas (Katy)
5 Jackie McClellan Fr. 5-4 2B R/R San Antonio, Texas (Tom C. Clark)
6 Danielle Booth* So. 5-8 P R/R Houston Texas (Episcopal)
7 Charla Moore*** Sr. 5-10 P R/R Pasadena, Texas (Sam Rayburn)
9 Sarah Wieszczak Fr. 5-8 SS/2B R/R Pinehurst, Texas (Tomball)
10 Martha Rac Fr.# 5-8 OF R/R LaMarque, Texas (LaMarque)
11 Deeanna Williams Jr./Tr. 5-5 OF/UTIL L/L Irving, Texas (Nimitz / Navarro J.C.)
13 Autumn Eastes*** Sr. 5-3 OF L/R Lake Isabella, Calif. (Kern Valley)
16 Tiffiny Valdehueza*** Sr. 5-0 OF L/R Hercules, Calif. (Pinole Valley)
17 Marlo Hanks* So. 5-8 C R/R Kingwood, Texas (Kingwood)
18 Melissa Malchi Fr./Tr. 5-9 3B R/R Plano, Texas (Plano / Oklahoma)
19 Melissa Martin** Jr. 5-9 C R/R Tucson, Ariz. (Rincon)
20 Trisha Tatro*** Sr. 5-5 1B L/L Tucson, Ariz. (Rincon)
22 Kathleen Richter*** Sr. 5-4 OF/UTIL R/R Austin, Texas (Westlake)
23 Patricia Vega Fr. 5-2 UTIL B/R El Paso, Texas (J.M. Hanks)
27 Natalie King Fr. 6-0 P L/R Fountain Valley, Calif. (Fountain Valley)
35 Shibbon Gonzales* So.^ 5-7 INF R/R Corpus Christi, Texas (Roy Miller)

ALPHABETICAL ROSTER
NAME NO. YR. HT. POS. B/T HOMETOWN (HIGH SCHOOL / COLLEGE)
Danielle Booth* 6 So. 5-8 P R/R Houston Texas (Episcopal)
Autumn Eastes*** 13 Sr. 5-3 OF L/R Lake Isabella, Calif. (Kern Valley)
Lindsay Gardner* 3 So. 5-5 2B/SS R/R Katy, Texas (Katy)
Shibbon Gonzales* 35 So.^ 5-7 INF R/R Corpus Christi, Texas (Roy Miller)
Marlo Hanks* 17 So. 5-8 C R/R Kingwood, Texas (Kingwood)
Natalie King 27 Fr. 6-0 P L/R Fountain Valley, Calif. (Fountain Valley)
Melissa Malchi 18 Fr./Tr. 5-9 3B R/R Plano, Texas (Plano / Oklahoma)
Melissa Martin** 19 Jr. 5-9 C R/R Tucson, Ariz. (Rincon)
Jackie McClellan 5 Fr. 5-4 2B R/R San Antonio, Texas (Tom C. Clark)
Charla Moore*** 7 Sr. 5-10 P R/R Pasadena, Texas (Sam Rayburn)
Tamara Poppe 2 Fr. 5-6 3B/UTIL B/R Kerrville, Texas (Tivy)
Martha Rac 10 Fr.# 5-8 OF R/R LaMarque, Texas (LaMarque)
Kathleen Richter*** 22 Sr. 5-4 OF/UTIL R/R Austin, Texas (Westlake)
Trisha Tatro*** 20 Sr. 5-5 1B L/L Tucson, Ariz. (Rincon)
Tiffiny Valdehueza*** 16 Sr. 5-0 OF L/R Hercules, Calif. (Pinole Valley)
Patricia Vega 23 Fr. 5-2 UTIL B/R El Paso, Texas (J.M. Hanks)
Sarah Wieszczak 9 Fr. 5-8 SS/2B R/R Pinehurst, Texas (Tomball)
Deeanna Williams 11 Jr./Tr. 5-5 OF/UTIL L/L Irving, Texas (Nimitz / Navarro J.C.)
* indicates number of letters earned
^ indicates sophomore athletic eligibility, junior academic standing
# indicates freshman athletic eligibility, sophomore academic standing

Head Coach:              Connie Clark (6th season)
Assistant Coaches:    Jill Matyuch (1st season); Marla Looper (2nd season)
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